

Bid Tabulation

Drexelgate Parkway Water Main Replacement Project  
CITY FILE #E23-009  
Rochester Knoll Subdivision Water Main Replacement Project  
CITY FILE #E22-016  
March 6, 2023

Bid Opening Date: April 4, 2024 at 4:00 p.m.

Part A - Drexelgate Parkway Water Main Replacement Project					Engineers Estimate		Bidigare Contractors, Inc. Plymouth, MI 48170		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc. Belleville, MI 48111		Murphy Pipeline Contractors, LLC Jacksonville, FL 32226	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 12 inch Dia. Pre-chlorinated Pipe Bursting 12 inch AC, DI, or PVC	2,437	Foot	\$165.00	\$402,105.00	\$123.00	\$299,751.00	\$220.00	\$536,140.00	\$195.00	\$475,215.00	
2	Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 12 inch Dia. Pre-chlorinated Pipe Bursting 8 inch AC, DI, or PVC	3,407	Foot	\$165.00	\$562,155.00	\$123.00	\$419,061.00	\$235.00	\$800,645.00	\$195.00	\$664,365.00	
3	Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 12 inch Dia. Direction Drill	53	Foot	\$165.00	\$8,745.00	\$123.00	\$6,519.00	\$220.00	\$11,660.00	\$230.00	\$12,190.00	
4	Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 12 inch Dia. Open Cut,	403	Foot	\$165.00	\$66,495.00	\$150.00	\$60,450.00	\$210.00	\$84,630.00	\$230.00	\$92,690.00	
5	Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 10 inch Dia. Pre-chlorinated Pipe Bursting 6/8 inch AC, DI, or PVC	448	Foot	\$145.00	\$64,960.00	\$115.00	\$51,520.00	\$210.00	\$94,080.00	\$170.00	\$76,160.00	
6	Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 10 inch Dia. Open Cut,	162	Foot	\$145.00	\$23,490.00	\$160.00	\$25,920.00	\$200.00	\$32,400.00	\$200.00	\$32,400.00	
7	Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 10 inch Dia. Direction Drill (if needed)	0	Foot	\$145.00	\$0.00	\$160.00	\$0.00	\$210.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	
8	Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 8 inch Dia. Direction Drill	105	Foot	\$135.00	\$14,175.00	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$200.00	\$21,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,900.00	
9	Water Service 1", Lead Reconnect, w/valve & stop box assembly (long)	9	Each	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	
10	Water Service 1.5", Lead Reconnect, w/valve & stop box assembly (short)	1	Each	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
11	Water Service 3", Lead Reconnect, w/valve & stop box assembly (short)	9	Each	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	
12	Water Service 3", Lead Reconnect, w/valve & stop box assembly (long)	2	Each	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	
13	Gate Valve & Well, 12 inch	13	Each	\$12,500.00	\$162,500.00	\$12,300.00	\$159,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$156,000.00	
14	Tapping Sleeve Valve & Well, 12 inch	1	Each	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
15	Gate Valve & Well, 10 inch	12	Each	\$11,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$138,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00	
16	Gate Valve & Well, Rem 12/10 inch Dia.	10	Each	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
17	Gate Valve & Well, Rem 6/8 inch Dia.	11	Each	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	
18	Tapping Sleeve Valve & Well, 6/8 inch Rem	2	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	
19	Connect to Existing Water Main	19	Each	\$5,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$1.00	\$19.00	
20	Water main, 12 inch Dia, Cut/Plug and Abandon (Grouted)	100	Foot	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	
21	Fire Hydrant	14	Each	\$7,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$119,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$119,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$105,000.00	
22	Hydrant, Rem	15	Each	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	
23	Gate Valve & D Box, 10 inch Dia. (if needed)	0	Each	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	
24	Concrete/HMA Driveway, Rem	250	Square Yard	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	
25	Concrete Driveway Approach, Nonreinf, 6 inch	250	Square Yard	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$95.00	\$23,750.00	\$66.00	\$16,500.00	
26	Concrete Road Pavement, 8 inch (East Portion of Drexelgate Pkwy)	500	Square Yard	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$52.00	\$26,000.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$84.00	\$42,000.00	
27	Curb & Gutter, Rem	675	Foot	\$15.00	\$10,125.00	\$3.00	\$2,025.00	\$20.00	\$13,500.00	\$1.00	\$675.00	
28	Curb & Gutter conc, Match Existing	675	Foot	\$40.00	\$27,000.00	\$20.00	\$13,500.00	\$80.00	\$54,000.00	\$39.00	\$26,325.00	
29	Aggregate Base, CIP, 21AA Crushed Concrete/Limestone	500	Ton	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$17.00	\$8,500.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	
30	HMA Approach Driveway	25	Ton	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	
31	HMA, 5EML (PG 64-22)	50	Ton	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$340.00	\$17,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	
32	HMA, 4EML (PG 64-22)	100	Ton	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	
33	HMA, 3EML (PG 64-22)	150	Ton	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$260.00	\$39,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	
34	Existing Concrete/HMA Road, Rem	1,000	Square Yard	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	
35	Existing Concrete/HMA Pathway, Rem	300	Square Yard	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	
36	Existing Concrete Sidewalk, Rem	100	Square Yard	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	
37	Concrete Pathway Ramp/Landing, 6 inch	1,400	Square Foot	\$15.00	\$21,000.00	\$14.00	\$19,600.00	\$35.00	\$49,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	
38	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 inch	600	Square Foot	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	
39	HMA Pathway	20	Ton	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	
40	Detectable Warning Surface	32	Square Foot	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	
41	Seeding Mixture, THM w/Mulch, w/ 3 inch Topsoil Surface (Depending on Pathway Project)	1,500	Square Yard	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	
42	Sodding, w/ 3 inch Topsoil Surface (Depending on Pathway Project)	3,000	Square Yard	\$12.00	\$36,000.00	\$12.00	\$36,000.00	\$50.00	\$150,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	
43	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 24 inch	11	Each	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	
44	Storm Sewer Repair, CL C, 12 inch to 18 inch (RCP IV)	20	Foot	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	
45	Storm Sewer Repair, CL C, 21 inch to 48 inch (RCP IV)	20	Foot	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	
46	Edge Drain Repair 6 inch A-2000	50	Foot	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	
47	Sump Lead Repair 4 inch Solid Wall PVC	50	Foot	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	
48	Sanitary Sewer Lead Video inspection	5	Each	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	
49	Exploratory Dig	25	Hour	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$850.00	\$21,250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	
50	Special Landscape at NE corner of Drexelgate and Larchwood	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
51	Soil Erosion Control Measures	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
52	Audio & Video Coverage	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
53	Traffic Maintenance & Control	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
54	Mobilization, 5% Max on Items 1 thru 49	1	Lump Sum		\$102,064	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$133,500.00	\$133,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
<b>Sub-Total Part A:</b>					<b>\$2,159,844.00</b>		<b>\$1,725,666.00</b>		<b>\$3,452,685.00</b>		<b>\$2,014,574.00</b>	

**Bid Tabulation**  
**Drexelgate Parkway Water Main Replacement Project**  
**CITY FILE #E23-009**  
**Rochester Knoll Subdivision Water Main Replacement Project**  
**CITY FILE #E22-016**  
**March 6, 2023**

**Bid Opening Date: April 4, 2024 at 4:00 p.m.**

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	Murphy Pipeline Contractors, LLC
----------------------------	--------------------------	----------------------------------

**Part B - Rochester Knoll Subdivision Water Main Replacement**

**Engineers Estimate**

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
55	Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 10 inch Dia. Pre-chlorinated Pipe Bursting 6/8 inch AC	6,744	Foot	\$145.00	\$977,880.00	\$115.00	\$775,560.00	\$220.00	\$1,483,680.00	\$170.00	\$1,146,480.00
56	Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 10 inch Dia. Open Cut AC	94	Foot	\$145.00	\$13,630.00	\$160.00	\$15,040.00	\$200.00	\$18,800.00	\$200.00	\$18,800.00
57	Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 10 inch Dia. Direction Drill (if needed)	0	Foot	\$145.00	\$0.00	\$160.00	\$0.00	\$210.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
58	Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 12 inch Dia. Pre-chlorinated Pipe Bursting 12 inch AC	2,962	Foot	\$165.00	\$488,730.00	\$123.00	\$364,326.00	\$225.00	\$666,450.00	\$192.00	\$568,704.00
59	Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 12 inch Dia. Open Cut AC	103	Foot	\$165.00	\$16,995.00	\$123.00	\$12,669.00	\$210.00	\$21,630.00	\$230.00	\$23,690.00
60	Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 12 inch Dia. Direction Drill (if needed)	0	Foot	\$165.00	\$0.00	\$170.00	\$0.00	\$220.00	\$0.00	\$230.00	\$0.00
61	Water Main, Ductile Iron CL 54, 8 inch Dia. Open Cut AC or DI	50	Foot	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
62	Water Service 1", Short, Lead Reconnect, w/valve & stop box assembly	43	Each	\$1,600.00	\$68,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$73,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$150,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$86,000.00
63	Water Service 1", Long, Lead Reconnect, w/valve & stop box assembly	43	Each	\$2,600.00	\$111,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$107,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$86,000.00
64	Water Service 1", Lead Reconnect, w/valve & stop box assembly (short) (OLD PERCH)	20	Each	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$38,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00
65	Water Service 1", Lead Reconnect, w/valve & stop box assembly (long) (OLD PERCH)	12	Each	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$32,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
66	Water Service 1 1/2", Lead Reconnect, w/valve & stop box assembly (long) (OLD PERCH)	1	Each	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
67	2 inch PRV / 8" Gate Valve with special well	1	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
68	Gate Valve & Well, 12 inch	5	Each	\$12,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$12,300.00	\$61,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00
69	Gate Valve & Well, 10 inch	13	Each	\$11,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$149,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$169,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$130,000.00
70	Gate Valve & Well, 8 inch	2	Each	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
71	Gate Valve & Well, Rem 12 inch Dia.	4	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
72	Gate Valve & Well, Rem 6/8 inch Dia.	12	Each	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
73	Tapping Sleeve Valve & Well, Rem 6/8 inch	4	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
74	Connect to Existing Water Main	9	Each	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$1.00	\$9.00
75	Water Main, 6/8 inch Dia, Cut/Plug and Abandon (Grouted) (if needed)	0	Foot	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00
76	Fire Hydrant	19	Each	\$7,500.00	\$142,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$161,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$161,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$142,500.00
77	Hydrant, Rem	17	Each	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$1.00	\$17.00
78	Gate Valve & D Box, 10/12 inch Dia. (if needed)	0	Each	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
79	Culv, CL C, CSP, 12-18 inch Dia.	420	Foot	\$50.00	\$21,000.00	\$55.00	\$23,100.00	\$160.00	\$67,200.00	\$100.00	\$42,000.00
80	Concrete/HMA Driveway, Rem	1,400	Square Yard	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$25.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00
81	Concrete Driveway Approach, Nonreinf, 6 inch	300	Square Yard	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$66.00	\$19,800.00
82	Concrete Approach RCOC ROW, 9 inch (Walton@Wimpole)	200	Square Yard	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$52.00	\$10,400.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$94.00	\$18,800.00
83	Concrete Road Pavement, 8 inch (End of Ansal Drive & Bank on Old Perch)	150	Square Yard	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$52.00	\$7,800.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$84.00	\$12,600.00
84	Curb & Gutter, Rem	260	Foot	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$3.00	\$780.00	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$1.00	\$260.00
85	Curb & Gutter conc, Match Existing	260	Foot	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$80.00	\$20,800.00	\$39.00	\$10,140.00
86	Aggregate Base, CIP, 21AA Crushed Concrete/Limestone	1,000	Ton	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$100.00	\$100,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
87	HMA Approach Driveway	250	Ton	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$350.00	\$87,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
88	HMA, 5EML (PG 64-22)	150	Ton	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$340.00	\$51,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
89	HMA, 4EML (PG 64-22)	200	Ton	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
90	HMA, 3EML (PG 64-22)	250	Ton	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$260.00	\$65,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
91	Existing Concrete/HMA Road, Rem	1,500	Square Yard	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$37,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
92	Existing Concrete/HMA Pathway, Rem	1,500	Square Yard	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$375,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
93	Concrete Pathway Ramp/Landing, 6 inch	3,200	Square Foot	\$15.00	\$48,000.00	\$14.00	\$44,800.00	\$35.00	\$112,000.00	\$5.00	\$16,000.00
94	HMA Pathway	250	Ton	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$350.00	\$87,500.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
95	Detectable Warning Surface	60	Square Foot	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
96	Seeding Mixture, THM w/Mulch, w/ 3 inch Topsoil Surface	6,500	Square Yard	\$10.00	\$65,000.00	\$8.00	\$52,000.00	\$40.00	\$260,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00
97	Sodding, w/ 3 inch Topsoil Surface	4,500	Square Yard	\$12.00	\$54,000.00	\$12.00	\$54,000.00	\$50.00	\$225,000.00	\$5.00	\$22,500.00
98	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 24 inch	4	Each	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
99	Storm Sewer Repair, CL C, 12 inch to 18 inch (RCP IV)	50	Foot	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
100	Storm Sewer Repair, CL C, 21 inch to 48 inch (RCP IV)	50	Foot	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$600.00	\$30,000.00
101	Edge Drain Repair 6 inch A-2000	200	Foot	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
102	Sump Lead Repair 4 inch Solid Wall PVC	100	Foot	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
103	Sanitary Sewer Lead Video inspection	60	Each	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$750.00	\$45,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
104	Exploratory Dig	40	Hour	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$850.00	\$34,000.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
105	Soil Erosion Control Measures	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
106	Audio & Video Coverage	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
107	Traffic Maintenance & Control	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
108	RCOC Permit for Walton Blvd allowance (reimbursed only for costs)	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
109	WRC Drain Permit for Fessler and Hamilton Drain (reimbursed only for costs)	1	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
110	Mobilization, 5% Max on Items 55 thru 104	1	Lump Sum		\$141,276.75	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

<b>Sub-Total Part B:</b>	<b>\$2,987,312</b>	<b>\$2,345,026.00</b>	<b>\$5,579,160.00</b>	<b>\$2,721,850.00</b>
<b>TOTAL PARTS A &amp; B =</b>	<b>\$5,147,156</b>	<b>\$4,070,692.00</b>	<b>\$9,031,845.00</b>	<b>\$4,736,424.00</b>

\*Difference of \$3,450.00 less from bid document.

\*Mathematical errors. \$123,685.00 less than bid document states.